
 
 

February 17, 2026 
University Graduate Programs Committee & University Graduate Council 

Agenda 
Time 2:00 PM 

January 12, 2026 (1) 

1) Zoom link to join the meeting 
2) Call to order. 
3) Brief announcements and discussions. 
4) Review and approval of minutes from the meetings of January 20, 2026. 
5) Update from GPSA. 
6) Review new curriculum proposals. 
7) Items for the good of the GPC. 
8) GPC adjourns. 
9) UGC called to order. Review and decision on slate of GPC items.  
10) Items for the good of the UGC.  
11) UGC adjourns. 

Curriculum 
Document Type Title College 

(Department) Credits Action 

Reviewers by College: Nursing, Science 

Course Change CGS 5937 – Graduate Seminar Engineering   

Program Change MSAI, MSDSA, MSITM Engineering   

New Combined 
Degree Program BS/BA to MS Engineering   

New Course 
Proposal CAI 6107 – Quantum Machine Learning Engineering   

New Course 
Proposal 

CGS 5224 – Advanced Quantum 
Hardware & Devices Engineering   

New Course 
Proposal 

CGS 6285 – Quantum Communication 
And Networking Engineering   

New Course 
Proposal CGS 6938 – Graduate Seminar 2 Engineering   

New Course 
Proposal 

COT 5600 – Fundamentals of 
Quantum Computing Engineering   

New Course 
Proposal COT 6605 – Applied Quantum Security Engineering   

Program Change PhD: CS, CE, EE Engineering   

Program Change Graduate Certificate in Quantum Computing Engineering   

Program Change MSBME, MSCS, MSCE & MSEE Engineering   

 

https://fau-edu.zoom.us/j/83477134768?pwd=dUXQoA6n2818TjqbCWKN5bFs808m3h.1
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-1-20/gpc-ugc-minutes-1-20-2026.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/cc-cgs-5937-graduate-seminar.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/cc-graduate-seminar-msai-msdsa-msitm.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/cdp-combined-bs-ms.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/cdp-combined-bs-ms.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/ncp-cai-6107.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/ncp-cai-6107.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/ncp-cgs-5224.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/ncp-cgs-5224.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/ncp-cgs-6285.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/ncp-cgs-6285.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/ncp-cgs-6938.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/ncp-cgs-6938.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/ncp-cot-5600.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/ncp-cot-5600.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/ncp-cot-6605.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/ncp-cot-6605.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/pc-catalog-change-phd-program.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/pc-graduate-certificate-quantum-computing.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/pc-msbme-mscs-msce-msee.pdf


 
 

February 17, 2026 
University Graduate Programs Committee & University Graduate Council 

Agenda 
Time 2:00 PM 

January 12, 2026 (1) 

Reviewers by College: Education, Engineering & Computer Science 

Course Change HIS 5944 
Teaching Practicum Arts & Letters   

Course Change TPP 5266 
Acting for the Camera Arts & Letters   

Course Change TPP 5267 
Grad Acting for Film & TV Arts & Letters   

Course Change TPP 6518 
Movement for the Graduate Actor 4 Arts & Letters   

Course Change TPP 6535 
Movement for the Graduate Actor 2 Arts & Letters   

Course Change TPP 6716 
Voice for the Graduate Actor 2 Arts & Letters   

New Course 
Proposal 

TPP 5268 
Graduate Acting for the Camera 3 Arts & Letters   

Program Change Master of Arts M.A. HIS 5944 Arts & Letters   

Course Change TPP 6517 
Movement for the Graduate Actor 3 Arts & Letters   

Reviewers by College: Nursing, Science 

Program Change Honors Program in Accounting Business   

Program Change Graduate & Executive Education Certificate in 
Hospitality & Tourism Management Business   

Course Change MAN 6501 – Operations Management Business   

New Course 
Proposal GEB 6236 Business   

Program Change BBA or BS to MSBA Combined Program Business   

Program Change BBA or BS to MSITM Combined Program Business   

Program Change BBA or BS to MSSCM Combined Program Business   

Program Change School of Accounting Traditional 
Master Degree (MAC) Business   

https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/cc-his-5944.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/cc-tpp-5266.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/cc-tpp-5267.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/cc-tpp-6518.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/cc-tpp-6535.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/cc-tpp-6716.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/ncp-tpp-5268.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/ncp-tpp-5268.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/pc-his-5944.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/cc-tpp-6517.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/pc-honoros-program-acctg.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/pc-grad-exec-ed-cert-hospitality-tour-mgt.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/cc-man-6501-operations-management.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/ncp-geb-6236.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/ncp-geb-6236.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/pc-bba-bs-mba-combined-program.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/pc-bba-bs-msitm-combined-program.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/pc-bba-bs-msscm-combined-program.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/pc-school-accounting-traditional-master-degree-mac.pdf
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Reviewers by College: Engineering & Computer Science, Business 

Course Change EEX 7526 Grant writing Education   

Reviewers by College: Nursing 

 None Medicine   

Reviewers by College: Arts & Letters, Medicine/Biomedical Science 

Course Change NGR 7974 Nursing   

Course Change NRG 7978 Doctoral Synthesis 
(Comprehensive Exam) Nursing   

Reviewers by College: SWCJ, Medicine/Biomedical Science 

 None Science   

Reviewers by College: Arts & Letters, Education 

 None Social Work & 
Criminal Justice   

 Additional Items    

Deenah Ilaria, 
Director Update GPSA   

https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/cc-eex-7526-grant-writing.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/cc-ngr-7974.pdf
https://www.fau.edu/graduate/documents/gpc/2026-2-17/cc-nrg-7978.pdf

